<u> </u>	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	t mine times titel (EM)
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1 Names of conveying parties:	
1) MOLECUMETICS LTD. $8.25^{\circ}$ D	Name and address of receiving party:     Name: MYRIAD PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
3) 4) 5) 6)	Internal Address:
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
Nature of conveyance:     X    Assignment	Street Address: 320 WAKARA WAY
Other	City: SALT LAKE CITY State UT
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>84108</u>
1) MAY 30, 2003 4) 5) 5) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	Legge
A. Patent Application No(s).  10/367,575	bogether with a new application, the application is  B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name: <u>Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC</u>	
Internal Address: <u>EMILY W. WAGNER</u>	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> _X_ Enclosed
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> ZIP: <u>98104-7092</u>	Deposit account number:
ECOOPER 00000092 10367575	19-1090
40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
EMILY W. WAGNER Name of Person Signing Signature	re AUGUST 21, 2003 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:4	

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) - Docket No. 680053.423

\410618

## Form A2-7/V8/10-99 Joint to Corporation, After Filing

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Molecumetics, Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Virginia, is the sole assignee of record of each and every invention set forth in the attached Appendix and having the Application Numbers, filing dates, U.S. Patent Numbers and issues dates as set forth in the Appendix; and

WHEREAS, Myriad Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 320 Wakara Way, Salt Lake City, Utah 84108, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

exchange for good and valuable NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said inventions in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations continuation-in-parts thereof, including the right to file and prosecute foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States and foreign applications to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, national laws, or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks



Assignment of Patent Estate

PATENT REPAID 014418 FRAME: 0596 to issue all letters patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said inventions, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title and rights to said inventions or letters patent therefor.

MOLECUMETICS, LTD.

5/30/03

Workingner

By: W. Hildebrandt Surgner, Jr. Its: Vice President and Secretary

REDACTED

PATENT □ RE**EL** 014418 FRAME: 0597

Appl. No.: Filing Date: Publ. No.: Publ./Issue Patent No.: Status: **Country** Docket **UNITED STATES** 423 10/367,575 14-FEB-2003 Pending



Assignment of Patent Estate Page 25

**RECORDED: 08/25/2003**